Docket No. 110238-WU
Dale: June 6, 2012

SUNRISE UTILITlES, LLC SCHEDULE NO.6

TEST YEAR ENDING 09/30/2011 DOCKET NO. 1l0238-WU

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE (PHASE IJ)

BALANCE

SPECIFIC BEFORE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT

PER ADJUST­ PRO RATA ADJUST­ PER OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENT UTlLlJ1.Y MENTS ADJUSTMENTS · MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

1. TOTAL COMMON EQUITY $48,886 $0 $48,886 ($16,05 2) $32,834 51.42% 10 .26% 5.27 %

2. TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT $46 , 112 $0 $46,112 ($15 ,141) $30,971 48.50% 3.75% 1.82%

3. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS lli $0 ill $0 ill 0.08% 6.00% 0.01 %

4. TOTAL W -...Q12 lQ $95049 ($31.194) ~8.~ 100.00%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

LOW

2,?Q.%

HIGH

11 .26%

7.6 1%

- 42­

Docket No. 110238- WU
Date: June 6, 201 2

SUNRISE UTiLlTIES, LLC SCHEDU LE NO. 7-A
TEST YEAR ENDING 09/3012011 DOCKET NO. 1l0238-WU

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME (PHASE II)

STAFF ADJUST.
.r

~

I .. " ..I::~
, TEST YEAR STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

~ . , .'
I ',""l.'

, ,
. -' PER UTILITY PER UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

l. OPERATING REVENUES $77,904 $0 $77.904 $2,811 $80,715
3.61%

OPERATlNG EXPENSES:

2. OPERA TION & MAINTENANCE $61,478 $2,259 $63,737 $0 $63,737

3. DEPRECIA TION (NET) 4,189 200 4,389 0 4,389

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN fNCOME 6,089 0 6,089 126 6,215

6. INCOM E TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $71,756 $2,459 $74,214 $1 26 $74,341

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ~6, 148. ru§2 ~

9. WATER RATE BASE $.57,017 $63,855 $63.855,

10. RATE OF RETURN IQJ§~q 5.78% 10.00%

- 43 ­

0

Docket No. 110238-WU
Date: .Tune 6, 2012

SUNRISE UTILITIES, LLC SCHEDULE NO. 7-B

TEST YEAR ENDING 09/30/201 J DOCKET NO. 1l0238-WU

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME (PHASE II)

WATER

1. Contractu a I Services - Other (636)

a. To amortize cost of tank inspection ($4,500/5). £900

b. To reflect meter change out program. 1,359

.t2r
DEPRECIAnON EXPENSE

To reflect test year depreciation calculated per 25-30.140, F.A.C.

- 44 ­

Docket No. 110238-\VU